

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 1397-16 Version: 1 Name: Bid Recommendation to establish a Price Contract

for Bid#170-2016 Electrical Switch Gear

Maintenance & Testing

**Type:** Resolution **Status:** Approved

File created: 12/12/2016 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 1/31/2017 Final action: 1/31/2017

Enactment date: 1/31/2017 Enactment #: R-011-2017

**Title:** A Resolution accepting the bid of CE Power Engineered Services, LLC, establishing a price contract

for Electrical Switch Gear Maintenance and Testing, for the Div. of Water Quality. (1 Bid) [Martin]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid 170-2016 CE Power Engineered Services LLC.pdf, 2. Onebidletter170-2016, 3. Certificate of

Insurance for LFUCG 2017, 4. 00560887.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 011-2017.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2017	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/19/2017	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	